FOODSERVICE

Bouncer® Measuring Cups
Manage costly ingredients.

- Accurately measure liquid or dry ingredients to help save on food costs =
- Break-resistant, crystal-clear material is durable -
- Temperature range: -40°F to 212°F (-40°C to 100°C) =
- Metric measurements marked in blue and cup measurements marked in

red for easy-to-read measurements
- NSF-certified and commercial dishwasher-safe

® sss =

FG321000
U.S. SHIP
NO. COLOR DESCRIPTION U.S. CAPACITY  WT/CTN
FG321000  CLR Bouncer® Measuring Cup 1 cup 201b
FG321500  CLR Bouncer® Measuring Cup 1pt 2.361b
FG321600  CLR Bouncer® Measuring Cup 1qt 3301b
FG321700  CLR Bouncer® Measuring Cup 2qt 4431b
FG321800  CLR Bouncer® Measuring Cup 4qt 10.01b
Bouncer® Portioning Scoops -— = e
Maintain food safety while managing food costs. |
- Hybrid scoop and measuring cup allow for portioning or measuring
milliliters, cups, or ounces
- Anti-roll design to reduce risk of the handle rolling into the food and
posing a contamination risk Ao
- Break-resistant, crystal-clear material is durable ’
- Permanent textured gradations for dry and liquid measurements
- FG9G5100 and FGIG5200 are designed to fit ProSave® Shelf
Ingredient Bins (see Foodservice: Food Storage) .
- NSF-certified and commercial dishwasher-safe Nests for effcient storage.
U.S. SHIP
NO. COLOR DESCRIPTION U.S. CAPACITY  WT/CTN
FG9G5100  CLR Bouncer® Portioning Scoop — 2 Cup 2 cup/16 oz 321
FG9G5200  CLR Bouncer® Portioning Scoop — 3 Cup 3 cup/24 oz 4.01b
FG9G5300  CLR Bouncer® Portioning Scoop — 4 Cup 4 cup/32 oz 5.01b
FG9G5400 CLR Bouncer® Portioning Scoop — 8 Cup 8 cup/64 oz 401b
Bouncer® Scoops
Multipurpose scoops for use throughout food service
operations.
- Durable crystal-clear material (FG288200, FG288400, FG288600) or
white polyethylene (FG288500) can be used for a variety of applications
- NSF-certified and commercial dishwasher-safe
- Bouncer® Contour Scoop (FGIF7500 and FGIF7600) is designed for the
Prosave® Ingredient Bin System; the contoured design keeps hands
away from food, reducing cross-contamination
@ w FGIF7500 and FGIF7600 feature hooks
for use with Prosave® Ingredient Bins
U.S. SHIP
NO. COLOR DESCRIPTION U.S. CAPACITY ~ WT/CTN
FG288200*  CLR Bouncer® Bar Scoop 60z 3.01lb
FG288400*  CLR Bouncer® Utility Scoop 320z 6.41b
FG288500  WHT Utility Scoop 64 02 341b
FG288600*  CLR Bouncer® Utility Scoop 64 oz 5.11b
FGIF7500*  CLR Bouncer® Contour Scoop for FG360088, FG360288, FG360388 Ingredient Bins (32-0z scoop) 320z 421b
FGIF7600*  CLR Bouncer® Contour Scoop for FG360088, FG360288, FG360388 Ingredient Bins (64-0z scoop) 64 0z 6.21b

“Certified to NSF Std. 2.

www.rubbermaidcommercial.com

METRIC
CAPACITY

02L
05L
09L
19L
38L

METRIC
CAPACITY

500 ml
750 ml
1000 ml
2000 ml

FG288500

Preparation

FG321500

METRIC
SHIP WT/CTN

0.9kg
1.1kg
1.5kg
2.0kg
45kg

METRIC
SHIP WT/CTN

1.5kg
1.8kg
23kg
1.8 kg

305

FG321600

CASE
PACK

12

o o o o

CASE
PACK

FG288400 / FG288200 / FG288600

METRIC
CAPACITY

02L
09L
19L
19L
09L
19L

METRIC SHIP
WT/CTN

1.4kg
29kg
1.5kg
23kg
1.9kg
2.8kg

Rubbermaid

CASE
PACK

12
12
6

6
6
6

®

Commercial Products

CLEANING UTILITY REFUSE DECORATIVE REFUSE

MATERIAL HANDLING

WASHROOM

ACCESSORIES

L
Y
>
=
w
n
Q
(=]
(=]
[T

AND RECYCLING

& SAFETY

& INDEX



