Bouncer® Measuring Cups

Manage costly ingredients.

- · Accurately measure liquid or dry ingredients to help save on food costs
- · Break-resistant, crystal-clear material is durable
- Temperature range: -40°F to 212°F (-40°C to 100°C)
- · Metric measurements marked in blue and cup measurements marked in red for easy-to-read measurements
- · NSF-certified and commercial dishwasher-safe







Preparation

FG321000

FG321500

NO.	COLOR	DESCRIPTION	U.S. CAPACITY	U.S. SHIP WT/CTN	METRIC CAPACITY	METRIC SHIP WT/CTN	CASE PACK
FG321000	CLR	Bouncer® Measuring Cup	1 cup	2.0 lb	0.2 L	0.9 kg	12
FG321500	CLR	Bouncer® Measuring Cup	1 pt	2.36 lb	0.5 L	1.1 kg	6
FG321600	CLR	Bouncer® Measuring Cup	1 qt	3.30 lb	0.9 L	1.5 kg	6
FG321700	CLR	Bouncer® Measuring Cup	2 qt	4.43 lb	1.9 L	2.0 kg	6
FG321800	CLR	Bouncer® Measuring Cup	4 qt	10.0 lb	3.8 L	4.5 kg	6

Bouncer® Portioning Scoops

Maintain food safety while managing food costs.

- · Hybrid scoop and measuring cup allow for portioning or measuring milliliters, cups, or ounces
- · Anti-roll design to reduce risk of the handle rolling into the food and posing a contamination risk
- · Break-resistant, crystal-clear material is durable
- · Permanent textured gradations for dry and liquid measurements
- · FG9G5100 and FG9G5200 are designed to fit ProSave® Shelf Ingredient Bins (see Foodservice: Food Storage)
- · NSF-certified and commercial dishwasher-safe











NO.	COLOR	DESCRIPTION	U.S. CAPACITY	U.S. SHIP WT/CTN	METRIC CAPACITY	METRIC SHIP WT/CTN	CASE PACK
FG9G5100	CLR	Bouncer® Portioning Scoop − 2 Cup	2 cup/16 oz	3.2 lb	500 ml	1.5 kg	12
FG9G5200	CLR	Bouncer® Portioning Scoop – 3 Cup	3 cup/24 oz	4.0 lb	750 ml	1.8 kg	12
FG9G5300	CLR	Bouncer® Portioning Scoop − 4 Cup	4 cup/32 oz	5.0 lb	1000 ml	2.3 kg	12
FG9G5400	CLR	Bouncer® Portioning Scoop — 8 Cup	8 cup/64 oz	4.0 lb	2000 ml	1.8 kg	6

Bouncer® Scoops

Multipurpose scoops for use throughout food service operations.

- · Durable crystal-clear material (FG288200, FG288400, FG288600) or white polyethylene (FG288500) can be used for a variety of applications
- · NSF-certified and commercial dishwasher-safe
- · Bouncer® Contour Scoop (FG9F7500 and FG9F7600) is designed for the Prosave® Ingredient Bin System; the contoured design keeps hands away from food, reducing cross-contamination







FG9F7500 and FG9F7600 feature hooks for use with Prosave® Ingredient Bins





NO.	COLOR	DESCRIPTION	U.S. CAPACITY	U.S. SHIP WT/CTN	METRIC CAPACITY	METRIC SHIP WT/CTN	CASE PACK
FG288200 ^A	CLR	Bouncer® Bar Scoop	6 oz	3.0 lb	0.2 L	1.4 kg	12
FG288400 ^A	CLR	Bouncer® Utility Scoop	32 oz	6.4 lb	0.9 L	2.9 kg	12
FG288500	WHT	Utility Scoop	64 oz	3.4 lb	1.9 L	1.5 kg	6
FG288600 ^A	CLR	Bouncer® Utility Scoop	64 oz	5.1 lb	1.9 L	2.3 kg	6
FG9F7500 ^A	CLR	Bouncer® Contour Scoop for FG360088, FG360288, FG360388 Ingredient Bins (32-oz scoop)	32 oz	4.2 lb	0.9 L	1.9 kg	6
FG9F7600 ^A	CLR	Bouncer® Contour Scoop for FG360088, FG360288, FG360388 Ingredient Bins (64-oz scoop)	64 oz	6.2 lb	1.9 L	2.8 kg	6

^ACertified to NSF Std. 2.

